
Arlington Baptist  -vs- Hesston College 
3/7/2026 at Hesston, kan.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Corbyn Torti ()
Loss: Colby Simkins ()
HBP: Corbyn Torti, Colby Simkins, Beckett DePuy
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:20   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arlington Baptist 4 1 0 1 0 1 2 9 10 2
Hesston College 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 2

Arlington Baptist 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin Rios ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Vince Nandin 2b 2 2 2 3 3 0 0
JP Mendoza c 5 0 4 1 0 0 2
    Canton Golson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cannon Harper 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Hector Cavazos dh 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Jaxson Evans cf 2 1 0 0 0 2 3
    Damian Angel ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cameron Miles rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
D'Angelo Williams lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Ernest Escamilla 3b 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
    Larry Hicks ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Corbyn Torti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 10 8 6 4 9

2B: Kevin Rios (1); JP Mendoza (1)
HR: Hector Cavazos (1)
SB: Kevin Rios (1)
HBP: Hector Cavazos (1); Jaxson Evans (1); Ernest Escamilla (1)
E: Ernest Escamilla (1); Corbyn Torti (1)
DP: 2

Hesston College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RJ Cruz 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camden Stateler 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Federico Moran 3b 2 2 2 2 2 0 0
Samuel Vasquez dh 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Trentis Lane rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Corbin Broyles ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Manuel Aranguren ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Cooper Huff lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kreyton Johnson 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Chris Cammllarie c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Noel Cesena cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Colby Simkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beckett DePuy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Wise p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Toby Herndon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 4 4 6 6

2B: Federico Moran (1)
HBP: Noel Cesena (1)
PO: Kreyton Johnson (1)
E: Federico Moran (1); Kreyton Johnson (1)

Arlington Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Corbyn Torti (W, ) 7.0 7 4 4 4 6 1 0 1 0 26 31 5 7 124
Totals 7 4 4 4 6 1 0 1 0 26 31 5 7 124

Hesston College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colby Simkins (L, ) 1.0 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 9 1 2 34
Beckett DePuy 4.0 4 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 15 18 5 2 65
Kaleb Wise 1.2 2 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 2 3 52
Toby Herndon 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Totals 10 9 8 6 4 0 0 3 0 30 39 9 7 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arlington Baptist - Top of 1st ARL HES
Kevin Rios doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Kevin Rios stole third. 0 0
Vince Nandin singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BSBK); Kevin Rios scored. 1 0
JP Mendoza singled to left field (2-2 FBBK); Vince Nandin advanced to second. 1 0
Canton Golson pinch ran for JP Mendoza. 1 0
Cannon Harper reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 3b (3-1 FBBB); Canton
Golson scored on the error, unearned; Vince Nandin out at third 3b unassisted. 2 0
Hector Cavazos homered to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Cannon Harper scored. 4 0
Jaxson Evans hit by pitch (3-2 BBFKH). 4 0
Cameron Miles flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0
D'Angelo Williams grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0

Hesston College - Bottom of 1st ARL HES
JP Mendoza to c for Canton Golson. 4 0
RJ Cruz grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBSF). 4 0
Federico Moran walked (3-2 FKBFFBBB). 4 0
Federico Moran advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Samuel Vasquez singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Federico Moran scored. 4 1
Trentis Lane struck out swinging (3-2 SKBFBBS). 4 1
Manuel Aranguren walked (3-0 BBBB); Samuel Vasquez advanced to second. 4 1
Cooper Huff struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 1

Arlington Baptist - Top of 2nd ARL HES
Ernest Escamilla hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 4 1
Beckett DePuy to p for Colby Simkins. 4 1
Kevin Rios flied out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 4 1
Vince Nandin walked (3-0 BBBB); Ernest Escamilla advanced to second. 4 1
JP Mendoza singled to left field (2-2 BFFB); Vince Nandin advanced to second; Ernest Escamilla advanced to
third. 4 1
Canton Golson pinch ran for JP Mendoza. 4 1
Cannon Harper reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 SB); Canton Golson advanced to second; Vince
Nandin out at third 3b unassisted; Ernest Escamilla scored. 5 1
Hector Cavazos hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBH); Cannon Harper advanced to second; Canton Golson advanced to
third. 5 1
Jaxson Evans struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 1

Hesston College - Bottom of 2nd ARL HES
JP Mendoza to c for Canton Golson. 5 1
Kreyton Johnson flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 5 1
Chris Cammllarie grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 1
Noel Cesena flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1

Arlington Baptist - Top of 3rd ARL HES
Cameron Miles grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 1
D'Angelo Williams flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 5 1
Ernest Escamilla struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 5 1

Hesston College - Bottom of 3rd ARL HES
RJ Cruz reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K). 5 1
Federico Moran singled to right center (2-2 SBKBFFF); RJ Cruz advanced to second. 5 1
Samuel Vasquez flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Trentis Lane struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 1
Manuel Aranguren struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 5 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arlington Baptist - Top of 4th ARL HES
Kevin Rios flied out to cf (0-1 S). 5 1
Vince Nandin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 1
JP Mendoza singled to right field, out at second rf to ss to 1b (0-0); Vince Nandin advanced to third. 5 1
Cannon Harper singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Vince Nandin scored. 6 1
Hector Cavazos flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 6 1

Hesston College - Bottom of 4th ARL HES
Cooper Huff out at first 1b to p (0-2 KK). 6 1
Kreyton Johnson singled up the middle (3-2 KFBBFFB). 6 1
Chris Cammllarie flied out to ss (3-2 BFBSB). 6 1
Kreyton Johnson out at first p to 1b, picked off. 6 1

Arlington Baptist - Top of 5th ARL HES
Jaxson Evans struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 6 1
Cameron Miles flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 1
D'Angelo Williams singled to first base (3-2 KBBBS). 6 1
Ernest Escamilla struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 6 1

Hesston College - Bottom of 5th ARL HES
Noel Cesena walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 6 1
RJ Cruz grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Noel Cesena out on the play. 6 1
Federico Moran walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
Samuel Vasquez grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 6 1

Arlington Baptist - Top of 6th ARL HES
Kaleb Wise to p for Beckett DePuy. 6 1
Kevin Rios grounded out to ss (3-2 FKBBB). 6 1
Vince Nandin walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 6 1
JP Mendoza doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Vince Nandin scored. 7 1
Canton Golson pinch ran for JP Mendoza. 7 1
Cannon Harper grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSFB); Canton Golson advanced to third on the throw. 7 1
Hector Cavazos grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 7 1

Hesston College - Bottom of 6th ARL HES
JP Mendoza to c for Canton Golson. 7 1
Corbin Broyles pinch hit for Trentis Lane. 7 1
Corbin Broyles singled to third base (0-0). 7 1
Trentis Lane pinch ran for Corbin Broyles. 7 1
Manuel Aranguren grounded out to c unassisted, interference (0-2 KS). 7 1
Cooper Huff grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Trentis Lane out on the play. 7 1

Arlington Baptist - Top of 7th ARL HES
Trentis Lane to rf. 7 1
Damian Angel pinch hit for Jaxson Evans. 7 1
Damian Angel walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 7 1
Jaxson Evans pinch ran for Damian Angel. 7 1
Jaxson Evans advanced to second on an error by 1b, failed pickoff attempt. 7 1
Cameron Miles lined out to ss (0-1 K). 7 1
Camden Stateler to 2b for RJ Cruz. 7 1
D'Angelo Williams walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 7 1
Larry Hicks pinch hit for Ernest Escamilla. 7 1



Larry Hicks fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 7 1
Kevin Rios walked (3-2 BKBBFFFB); D'Angelo Williams advanced to second; Jaxson Evans advanced to third. 7 1
Vince Nandin singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Kevin Rios advanced to second; D'Angelo Williams scored;
Jaxson Evans scored. 9 1
Toby Herndon to p for Kaleb Wise. 9 1
JP Mendoza fouled out to 1b (0-0). 9 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hesston College - Bottom of 7th ARL HES
Jaxson Evans to cf. 9 1
Ernest Escamilla to 3b for Larry Hicks. 9 1
Kreyton Johnson singled to shortstop (0-0). 9 1
Chris Cammllarie struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBFBFFFFS). 9 1
Noel Cesena hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBH); Kreyton Johnson advanced to second. 9 1
Camden Stateler struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 9 1
Federico Moran doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Noel Cesena scored; Kreyton Johnson scored. 9 3
Samuel Vasquez singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Federico Moran scored. 9 4
Samuel Vasquez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 4
Trentis Lane flied out to 2b (1-1 SB). 9 4


